## 503803277 04/28/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3849924

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SYDDANSK UNIVERSITET	09/28/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCIENCE VENTURES DENMARK A/S	
Street Address:	FORSKERPARKEN 10 C	
City:	ODENSE M	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-5230	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8586607

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6123325300

Email: kschultz@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: DENNIS R. DALEY
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17586.0001FPWO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS R. DALEY
SIGNATURE:	/Dennis R. Daley/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2016-04-28\_Assignment\_SDU\_SVD#page1.tif source=2016-04-28\_Assignment\_SDU\_SVD#page2.tif

PATENT 503803277 REEL: 038402 FRAME: 0637

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS**

#### Parties:

Assignor: SYDDANSK UNIVERSITET

(a body corporate existing under the laws of Denmark) of Campusvej 55, DK-5230 Odense M, Denmark

Assignee: SCIENCE VENTURES DENMARK A/S

(a company incorporated in Denmark) of Forskerparken 10 C, DK-5230 Odense M, Denmark

## Recitals:

- (A) The assignor is the Applicant in International Patent Application PCT/EP2009/059527 ("the PCT application"), of which the Patents and Patent Applications set out in the schedule hereto are the national and nationally validated regional phase entries.
- (B) The Assignor is the owner of rights in the inventions which are the subject-matter of the Patents and Applications, and the Assignor has accordingly agreed to assign all of its rights in the Patents and Applications to the Assignee.

## Operative provisions:

In pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration for the payment of **1 Euro** and other consideration by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor) the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS to the Assignee, which accepts, all of its rights in each of the Patents and Patent Applications.

The Assignor covenants at the request and cost of the Assignee it will at all times hereafter do all such acts and execute all such documents as may be reasonably necessary or desirable both to secure the vesting in the Assignee of all rights assigned to the Assignee hereunder and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Patents and Patent Applications.

PATENT REEL: 038402 FRAME: 0638 IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed

## SCHEDULE

# The Patents and Patent Applications:

International application No PCT/EP2009/059527 Title: Compounds for the treatment of metabolic diseases International Filing Date: 23 July 2009

Country EPO (UK, DE, FR) USA CHINA

Patent No. EP2313360 US 8,586,607 ZL200980133756.0 Country JAPAN INDIA

Name: Thomas Schools

Position: Manager Date: 2015-09-28

Application No. 2014-262319 606/DELNP/2011

Signed for and on behalf of SYDDANSK UNIVERSITET In the presence of: Witness

Signature: ...

**RECORDED: 04/28/2016** 

Date:

Name: Po Nilsson

**PATENT** 

REEL: 038402 FRAME: 0639